
 

90  No. 3130   GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 30 OCTOBER 2020

ERRATUM 

SUPPLIES: GENERAL

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Original Publication Date: 2020-10-16 KwaZulu-Natal: 
Department of 
Cooperative 
Governance and 
Traditional Affairs: 
SUPPLY CHAIN 
MANAGEMENT

ZNT 2007/ 2020 LG 2020-11-18 at 11:00
APPOINTMENT OF A PANEL OF SERVICE PROVIDERS TO SUPPLY 
AND DELIVER RELIEF BOXES FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS

Briefing Session: DUE TO COVID 19 THERE WILL BE NO BRIEFING 
FOR THIS TENDER.

Site Meeting(s): N/A.

Bids obtainable from: Department of Co-operative Governance and 
Traditional Affairs, 330 LANGALIBALELE STREET, NATALIA BUILDING, 
FLOOR 13, ROOM 08 NORTH TOWER, Cost of Documents: R330.00, 
Payment Details: The tender document will be available at a non-
refundable deposit of R330.00 per document, payable into ABSA 
Bank: Account Number:  4072485523 Branch Code:  630495 Account 
Name:  KZN Local Government Reference: 11013197, Notes: SERVICE 
PROVIDERS NEED TO COME WITH PROOF OF PAYMENT IN HARD 
COPY FORMAT TO GET A BID DOCUMENT.

Post or Deliver Bids to: DEPARTMENT OF CO-OPERATIVE 
GOVERNMENT AND TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS, 330 Langalibalele Street, 
Pietermaritzburg, 3201. OR  Private Bag X 9078, Pietermaritzburg, 3200. 
FOR ATTENTION : SENIOR MANAGER ; Supply Chain Management. BID 
DOCUMENTS DELIVERED BY HAND MUST BE DEPOSITED IN THE 
BID BOX SITUATED AT: Department of Co-operative Governance and 
Traditional Affairs, Lift Area, 13th floor, North Tower,

For technical information please contact: Mr Sibongiseni Ngema. Tel: 033 
846 9006 / 066 475 2308 Email: Sibongiseni.Ngema@kzncogta.gov.za. 
Hours: 8:00am to 16:00pm.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Ms Lindiwe Madlala, 
Tel: 033-395 2174, Fax: 086 642 8873/033 342 8330, Email: lindiwe.
madlala@kzncogta.gov.za, Hours: 7:30am to 16:15pm.

Bidders should ensure that bid documents are delivered timorously to 
the correct address. Late bids will NOT be accepted for consideration. A 
copy of the bid document will be available on the departmental website at: 
www.kzncogta.gov.za/bids and can be downloaded free of charge on the 
etender portal at: www.etenders.gov.za.

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Original Publication Date: 2020-10-02 National: State 
Information Tech-
nology Agency: 
State Information 
Technology Agency

RFB 2262- 2020 2020-11-09 at 
11:00RFB 2262/2020: SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LAN SWITCHES 

AND WIRELESS INFRASTRUCTURE FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF 
EMPLOYMENT AND LABOUR (DOEL) WITH MAINTENANCE AND 
SUPPORT FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS

Briefing Session: Not applicable.

Bids obtainable from: SITA Erasmuskloof, 459 Tsitsa Street, PRETORIA,, 
Cost of Documents: R200.00 (Only if Bidders collected the Document 
from SITA), Payment Details: Standard Bank;Account Name:  SITA (Pty) 
Ltd;Account Number:  410298158;Branch number:  012645;Branch Name:  
Centurion
Ref: Relevant tender/RFB number;International:  Bank Sort Code ZA 
012645  ; Swift Code SBZAZAJJ

Post or Deliver Bids to: SITA (SOC) LTD
P O BOX 26100
MONUMENT PARK. SITA HEAD OFFICE
459 TSITSA STREET (MAIN GATE)
ERASMUSKLOOF, PRETORIA

For technical information please contact: Takalani Singo. Tel: 012 482 
2253 Email: takalani.singo@sita.co.za or tenders@sita.co.za. Hours: 
08:00 to 16:30.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Takalani Singo, Tel: 012 
482 2253, Email: takalani.singo@sita.co.za or tenders@sita.co.za, Hours: 
08:00 to 16:30.

Kindly note that bid documents published by SITA are available and can 
be downloaded from the National Treasury website at www.etenders.
gov.za. Bidders can also request bid documents by sending emails to 
Tenders@@sita.co.za..


